
Texas Woman's (0-2) -vs- Arkansas Tech (2-2)
2/6/2022 at Conroe, Texas (Scrap Yard Field 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bailey Buffington (1-1)
Loss: Julianne Malis (0-2)
HBP: Julianne Malis
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 241   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Woman's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Arkansas Tech 0 4 1 0 1 0 X 6 10 2

Texas Woman's 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nya Brown cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rylee Lara 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Da'Jia Davis rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Missy Wise dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Briana Yale 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cecily Redriguez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexys Ginegaw ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Julianne Malis p 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kelsie Briggs p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristin Rodriguez lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Leah Deaver c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 3 0 0 6 4

3B: Da'Jia Davis (1)
SB: Nya Brown (1)
E: Alexys Ginegaw (1)

Arkansas Tech 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shelby Chavers cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Tymber Riley lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Makenzie Goins 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenzie Addis c 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
    Savannah Snow c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caitlyn Wells dp 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
Brooke Prewitt 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Holly Crutchfield rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Arissa Harrish ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Williams 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lexi Gorniak ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kassie Mayberry ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bailey Buffington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaila Cartwright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 5 3 0 8

2B: Tymber Riley (1); Makenzie Addis (1); Kassie Mayberry (1)
HR: Caitlyn Wells (1)
SF: Brooke Prewitt (1)
CS: Shelby Chavers (1)
HBP: Makenzie Goins (1); Holly Crutchfield (1)
E: Brooke Prewitt (1); Kassie Mayberry (1)

Texas Woman's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julianne Malis (L, 0-2) 3.1 6 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 14 18 5 4 65
Kelsie Briggs 2.2 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 5 50
Totals 10 6 6 3 0 0 0 2 0 26 32 8 9 115

Arkansas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bailey Buffington (W, 1-1) 5.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 18 7 4 66
Kaila Cartwright 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 32
Totals 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 25 7 7 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Woman's - Top of 1st TWU ATU
N. Brown singled to shortstop (3-2). 0 0
R. Lara struck out swinging (1-2); N. Brown stole second. 0 0
D. Davis struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
M. Wise popped up to ss (0-1). 0 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 1st TWU ATU
S. Chavers singled up the middle (2-1). 0 0
S. Chavers out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
T. Riley lined out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
M. Goins hit by pitch (1-1). 0 0
M. Addis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Texas Woman's - Top of 2nd TWU ATU
B. Yale popped up to 3b (1-2). 0 0
C. Rodriguez popped up to 2b (1-2). 0 0
A. Ginegaw singled to right center (0-2). 0 0
J. Malis struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 2nd TWU ATU
C. Wells singled to left field (1-0). 0 0
B. Prewitt singled to third base (2-2); C. Wells advanced to second. 0 0
Crutchfield hit by pitch (0-2); B. Prewitt advanced to second; C. Wells advanced to third. 0 0
J. Williams popped up to ss (0-0); B. Prewitt advanced to third on the error; C. Wells scored on a throwing
error by ss. 0 1
K. Mayberry walked (3-0); Crutchfield advanced to second. 0 1
S. Chavers grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2); K. Mayberry advanced to second; Crutchfield advanced to third;
B. Prewitt scored. 0 2
T. Riley doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1); K. Mayberry scored; Crutchfield scored. 0 4
M. Goins grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 4

Texas Woman's - Top of 3rd TWU ATU
K. Rodriguez reached on an error by ss (2-1). 0 4
N. Brown flied into double play lf to 1b (1-2); K. Rodriguez out on the play. 0 4
R. Lara grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 4

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 3rd TWU ATU
M. Addis doubled down the lf line (2-1). 0 4
C. Wells grounded out to ss (2-2); M. Addis advanced to third. 0 4
B. Prewitt flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); M. Addis scored. 0 5
Crutchfield lined out to 3b (1-1). 0 5

Texas Woman's - Top of 4th TWU ATU
D. Davis grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5
M. Wise flied out to cf (3-1). 0 5
B. Yale lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 5

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 4th TWU ATU
J. Williams grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 5
K. Mayberry doubled down the lf line (3-1). 0 5
K. Briggs to p for J. Malis. 0 5



S. Chavers walked (3-2). 0 5
T. Riley singled to right field (0-2); S. Chavers advanced to second; K. Mayberry advanced to third. 0 5
M. Goins reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); T. Riley advanced to second; S. Chavers advanced to third; K.
Mayberry out at home ss to c. 0 5
M. Addis grounded out to p (2-0). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Woman's - Top of 5th TWU ATU
C. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 5
A. Ginegaw fouled out to p (0-2). 0 5
K. Briggs reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-2). 0 5
K. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 5

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 5th TWU ATU
C. Wells homered to left field, RBI (1-1). 0 6
B. Prewitt grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 6
A. Harrish pinch hit for Crutchfield. 0 6
A. Harrish flied out to lf (0-1). 0 6
L. Gorniak pinch hit for J. Williams. 0 6
L. Gorniak grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 0 6

Texas Woman's - Top of 6th TWU ATU
S. Snow to c for M. Addis. 0 6
A. Harrish to rf. 0 6
J. Williams to 3b for L. Gorniak. 0 6
Cartwright to p for Buffington. 0 6
N. Brown grounded out to p (3-1). 0 6
R. Lara grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 6
D. Davis tripled down the rf line (3-1). 0 6
M. Wise struck out swinging (3-2). 0 6

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 6th TWU ATU
K. Mayberry lined out to 2b (2-1). 0 6
S. Chavers singled up the middle (0-1). 0 6
T. Riley singled to right field (0-2); S. Chavers advanced to second. 0 6
M. Goins reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); T. Riley out at second 2b to ss; S. Chavers advanced to third. 0 6
S. Snow walked (3-1); M. Goins advanced to second. 0 6
C. Wells lined out to cf (0-1). 0 6

Texas Woman's - Top of 7th TWU ATU
B. Yale struck out swinging (1-2). 0 6
C. Rodriguez struck out looking (1-2). 0 6
A. Ginegaw grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 6

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 7th TWU ATU


